

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

23-24150

Date response sent

14/08/23

Subject

Endocrinology Referrals and GIDS Closure Date

Details of enquiry

- 1. Please can I request the number of referrals from GIDS to an endocrinology team in June 2023 and July 2023 (up until the 22nd).
- 2. Please can you confirm when NHS England gave notice that the GIDS would close. If it has yet to do so, can you confirm if or when it has given it's intention to do so

Response sent

1. Please can I request the number of referrals from GIDS to an endocrinology team in June 2023 and July 2023 (up until the 22nd).

June 2023 (whole month): 9 July 2023 (whole month): 10

2. Please can you confirm when NHS England gave notice that the GIDS would close. If it has yet to do so, can you confirm if or when it has given it's intention to do so. We have not received formal notification of the date for GIDS closure. Please contact NHSE who are better placed to provide this information. Their contact details are england.contactus@nhs.net and you would be required to write "Freedom of Information" in the subject line of your email, as detailed in their guidance at NHS England » How to make a Freedom of Information request to NHS England